

CS302/22
RAM BAHADUR Vs. BHANWATI

11.04.2023

Present: Sh. S. K. Dayal, Ld. Counsel for the Counter Claimant
None for the defendant on call at 10.35 AM.

Sh. Mahesh Chand, applicant/ intervener under the application under Order I Rule 10, CPC.

Put up on **21.08.2023** for arguments on the application for intervention. Even rejoinder may be filed with copy to Sh. Dayal, against receipt.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 11.04.2023