

5 CS 302/22

RAM BAHADUR Vs. BHANMATI

07.05.2024

Present : Sh. Rajesh Lodhi, Proxy for Sh. S.K.Dayal, Ld. Counsel
for the Counter Claimant/plaintiff.
None for non-counter claimants/respondents on call at
10.29am.

It appears that application U/o 1 rule 10 CPC has been
moved by one Sh. Mahesh Chand S/o Sh. Mahaveer and even the
Counter Claimant / plaintiff has submitted reply thereto and applica-
tion has been allowed vide Order dated 21.08.2023.

Let the correct memo of the parties be placed on record
immediately and last opportunity is given to the defendant No.3 Sh.
Mahesh Chand to submit written statement to the Counter Claim/Suit
with copy to Sh. Dayal in advance and against receipt for further con-
sideration in the matter, on **24.09.2024**.

(Sanatan Prasad)

District Judge-02 (East)

Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/07.05.2024