

1CS302/22RAM BAHADUR Vs. BHANWATI

24.09.2024

Present : Sh. S.K.Dayal, Ld. Counsel for the Counter Claimant/
plaintiff.

None for the non-counter claimants/respondents on call at
10.34am.

Ms. Chachal Verma, Proxy for Sh. Mahesh Chand, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant No.3 Sh. Mahesh Chand.

Sh. Dayal files memo of the parties and supplies copy.

No written statement has been filed by the defendant / re-
spondent Sh. Mahesh Chand till date, therefore, **right to file written
statement, by this defendant/respondent, is, hereby, closed.**

Be put up for admission/denial and framing of issues on
22.01.2025. Parties/representatives to be present in person.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/24.09.2024