

18 CS 302/22
RAM BAHADUR Vs. BHANWATI

05.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ved Prakash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff.

Ms. Chanchal Verma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the de
fendant no.3 (right of defendant no.3 to file written
statement closed vide order dated 24.09.2024).

None for remaining defendants.

Evidence by way of affidavit and list of witnesses
filed. Copy supplied.

At request, on behalf of plaintiff matter is ad-
journed.

Renotify the matter for PE/Cross on 03.02.2026.

(Shuchi Laler)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/05.01.2026