

26 CS 302/22

RAM BAHADUR Vs. BHANWATI

13.04.2026

Pr. Sh. Ved Prakash, Ld. Proxy counsel for the Counter claimant alongwith counter claimant.

None for non-counter claimant.

Ms. Chanchal Verma, Ld. Prox counsel for the intervener.

Matter is fixed today for evidence, however, counter claimant has not brought the original documents. Accordingly, at his request, matter is adjourned for CE.

Re-notify the matter for CE/Cross on **01.06.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/13.04.2026